GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO - 96*
ANSWERED ON - 10/02/2021

AGE RELAXATION UNDER EWS QUOTA
96 #. SHRI VIVEK THAKUR
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a provision for age relaxation in Government jobs and education under EWS quota for the economically weaker sections of the general category;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether Government has any such provision under its consideration?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI THAAWARCHAND GEHLOT)

(a) to (¢) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in answer to parts (a) to (c¢) of the Rajya Sabha Starred Question No.96 for 10.2.2021 by Shri Vivek Thakur regarding Age Relaxation under EWS quota.

(a) & (b) No Sir. The rules framed by the Government regarding reservation to EWS do not provide for Age Relaxation.

(¢) No Sir.
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LT 1 I3+ % 5 for the lateral entry at JS level, whether the DoPT got in touch with the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment because that is a very crucial issue and it is disturbing the rhythm and minds of so many pecple.
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PROF. MANOJ KUMAR JHA: Sir, my gquestion was different. It was about lateral entry.

MR. CHAIRMAN?® You can write to him.

DR. FAUZIA KHAN: Sir, on the principle of parity, | believe, EWS must be given age
relaxation. It should be considered. Sir, | have another question. As we all know,
one year has literally been deleted from our lives during the Covid pandemic. Hence,
| would like to address this question through you: Can the Government consider
giving all candidates, whose age limit was due to end in 2019, a relaxation of one year as a policy for employment in all the Departments ?
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